

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1515/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in LPA Nos. 1073-1076/99, 1079/99, 1088/99, 29/01,

74/01 and 105/01 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROOP SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and and office report ))

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.1617/2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.1789/2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.1792/2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11364/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11404/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11411/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11414/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11469/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11470/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11472/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11484/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11487/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11499/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11612/2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11618/2005

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25081 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25087 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 65 of 2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1165 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1977 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2183 of 2006

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Another week is granted to the petitioners to file a Note indicating the difference between the

acquisition in question and the acquisition in the previous cases.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

