

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4234/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in LPA No. 122/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PYARE LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be tagged along with SLP(C)CC 1515 of 2006 Roop Singh & Ors.
v. State of Haryana & Anr. etc.etc..

ham) (J.S. Rawat) (Rajesh D
ster AR-cum-PS Court Ma
enclosed.] [Letter dt. 7.7.2006 circulated by the counsel for the petitioner is