

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1515

(From the judgment and order dated 10.8.2005 In LPA Nos. 1073/99, 1074/99, 1075/99, 1076/99, 1079/99, 1088/99, 29/2001, 74/2001 and 105/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROOP SINGH & ORS.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 1617

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 1789

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 1792

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11364

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11404
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11411
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11414
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) No. 25081/2005
(With office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11469
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11470
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 25087/2005
(With office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11472
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11484
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11487
(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11499

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11612

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 11618

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) No. 65/2006

(With appln. for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 1165

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 1977

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 2183

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 3139

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2007 CC 4234

(WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 14108/2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Ram S Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharddwaj, Adv.

Mr. Seshadri S Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Mridula R Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.

..3/-

: 3 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sherawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application;
substitution allowed and permission to file special leave
petitions is granted in CC. Nos. 1515 & 3139 of 2006.

The name of the petitioner is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 65 of 2006.

Delay condoned. Issue notice in all the matters except
SLP(C) No. 14108 of 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master