

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8701/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in LPA No. 126/2001 &  
RFA No. 4367/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite having been served with notice of this application, being I.A. No.2/10, in SLP(C) No. 8701/07, there is no one present on behalf of the State of Haryana, when the application is taken up for consideration. Having heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in support of the application, we direct that there will be an order staying the operation of the order dated 2nd August, 2010, passed by the Addl. District Judge, Faridabad, in LAC Case No. 693/97, until further orders.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)  
PS to Registrar Court Master