

o

ITEM NO.201

Court No.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10281/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in LPA No.1073/1999, LPA No.1074/1999, LPA No.1075/1999, LPA No.1076/1999, LPA No.1079/1999, LPA No.1088/1999, LPA No.29/2001, LPA No.74/2001, LPA No.105/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROOP SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10287 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay, permission to file addl.documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10286 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10283 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8704 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8791 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8706 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10316 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25081 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8700 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8705 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25087 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8702 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8795 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8701 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8794 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8709 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8792 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 65 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10282 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10284 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10285 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11790 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9083 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14108 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13809 of 2008 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31097 of 2008 (With office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal,Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Pilloria,Adv.s
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,aDv.
Mr. Sunil Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is ready to argue.

The matters are adjourned sine die.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|